Portsmouth School Board Portsmouth, New Hampshire

Notice of Public Work Session

Tuesday, January 27, 2015 4:00 PM to 7:30 PM School Board Conference Room, City Ha<u>ll</u>



The Portsmouth School Board will mee in a work session from 4:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. on Tue lay, January 27, 2015 in the School Board Conference Room located at the first floor at Portsmouth City Hall.

The purpose of the work session is for the School Board to review its mission, vision a well as goals for the 2015/2016 school year.

This is an open public meeting in accordance with RSA 91-A: 1-a. Men bers of the public are welcome. Any actions taken by the School Board will be voted in public session during a regularly scheduled meeting.

*Notice to the members of the public who are hearing impaired: If you wish to attend a meeting and need assistance, please contact the Superintendent's office at 431-5080 one week prior to the meeting